### 504442774 07/05/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4489475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZOLTÁN FEGYVER	07/03/2017
KRISTÓF VÁRSZEGI	07/03/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIMOTIVE KFT.
Street Address:	SZEPVOLGYI UT 22
City:	BUDAPEST
State/Country:	HUNGARY
Postal Code:	H-1025

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15641491

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)421-7269

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 513-241-2324

Email: usptodock@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 2: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GKMS-51
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. BURGER
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Burger/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=DeclarationAssignment\_GKMS51#page1.tif source=DeclarationAssignment\_GKMS51#page2.tif

PATENT 504442774 REEL: 042900 FRAME: 0345

## DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Title of Invention: Method, System And Computer-Readable Medium For Camera Calibration As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This Declaration is directed to:

X The attached application OR	n		
United States Application		Γ International Application filed on de or authorized to be made	by me
•	original inventor ed application ("t	or an original joint invento the Application"), and to	r of an invention that is the extent applicable, I
I have reviewed and un the claims.	nderstand the con-	tents of the above-identifie	d application, including
I am aware of the duty to patentability as defined in 37		USPTO all information kno	own to me to be material
I hereby claim the bene United States application(s) list		, United States Code, § 120	and/or § 119(e) of any
(Serial No.) (Fi	ling Date)	(Status: Patented, Pend	ling, or Abandoned)
I hereby claim foreign foreign application(s) for paten any foreign application for pa application on which priority is	t or inventor's cer tent or inventor's		ve also identified below
Prior Foreign Application(s)			Priority Claimed?
(Number)	(Country)	Day/Month/Year Filed	( )Yes ( ) No
I hereby acknowledge the 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or improve	nat any willful fals isonment of not m	se statement made in this pa	oth.
i nercoy acknowledge ti	iai any miniul lan	se statement made in tills D	ceraration is pullishable

Whereas, Almotive Kft., Szepvolgyi ut 22, H-1025 Budapest, Hungary ("Almotive"), desires to acquire (or alternatively, has already acquired), and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to Almotive, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the subject matter

under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Page 1 of 2

described in the Application, and any and all other U.S. and/or non-U.S. patents to be issued thereon, and all priority rights related to the Application ("the Patent Rights").

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby: a) assigns to Almotive his/her entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including the Application, and any continuing or related applications based thereon, including reissues and/or reexamination certificates, and further including all rights and interests related to claiming priority under applicable patent conventions or treaties; b) authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue to Almotive or to his legal representatives and assigns all future U.S. Letters Patent granted on the subject matter disclosed in the Application; and c) agrees to cooperate with Almotive, as deemed reasonably necessary by Almotive, to assist in prosecuting any and all U.S. or non-U.S. applications related to the Patent Rights, including the Application.

Regardless of whether such obligation arises out of the ASSIGNOR's employment with Almotive or via a contract with Almotive as an independent contractor, each ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges his/her prior and ongoing obligation to assign to Almotive all of the rights enumerated in this Assignment, and each such ASSIGNOR further acknowledges that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to assign the rights hereby assigned, and also agrees to not execute any document or take any action which would conflict with this Assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that the laws of the United States apply to this Declaration/Assignment, and that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal name of Inventor:	Zoltán Fegyver	
Inventor's Signature: Residence	Date	: 03/07/2017
City/State/Country:	Foldes, Hungary	
Mailing Address:	Kállai u. 20, H-4177 Földes, Hungary	
Citizenship:	HU	
Legal name of Inventor:	Kristóf Várszegi,	
Inventor's Signature: Residence City/State/Country:	Date:	03/07/2014
Mailing Address:	Vörösgyűrű sétány 52 H-2000 Szentendre, Hungary	
Citizenship:	НИ	
Al. K.	« David	
Agreed to and acknowledge AImotive Kft.	ed by	
KRISZTINA FERIFE	ÉCZ, (FO	
DAVID KIST,	CTO	

Page 2 of 2